

ASX Announcement 27 OCTOBER 2022

INVESTOR WEBINAR

Delorean Corporation Limited is pleased to advise it will be hosting a webinar to provide shareholders with an update on the Company's business activities.

Managing Director Joe Oliver will give a short presentation with a Q&A session to follow.

Questions can be submitted now to nick@nwrcommunications.com.au or in written from during the webinar.

Anyone wishing to attend the webinar must register using the below link.

Webinar Details

Date and time: October 31 2022- 2.00 pm AEDT

Register via: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_80Vhca[0TSaOQYZONKPAuw

Authorised on behalf of the Delorean Corporation Board of Directors by Hamish Jolly, Executive Chair.

For more information/interview please contact:

Joseph Oliver, Managing Director Delorean Corporation Ltd +61 (0) 8 6147 7575 info@deloreancorporation.com.au

Bianca Barlow, Investor Relations
Delorean Corporation Ltd
+61 (0) 8 6147 7575
bianca.barlow@deloreancorporation.com.au



About Delorean Corporation Limited

Delorean Corporation is a leading Australian bioenergy company. Delorean specialises in the design, build, ownership and management of bioenergy infrastructure. In addition to bioenergy power generation, Delorean also operates in the energy retail market. Delorean Corporation is a vertically integrated company positioned in two high growth industries: renewable energy and waste management.

Delorean Corporation comprises an Engineering Division, Infrastructure Division and Energy Retail Division. Through these divisions Delorean Corporation has the inhouse capability to deliver bioenergy projects across the full lifecycle, from project conception to completion, processing organic waste, generating renewable energy and monetising the sale of green electricity, heat and gas.

DEL's projects produce renewable energy whilst reducing the volume of waste going to landfill, utilising a model that generates multiple revenue streams.